
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 01/11/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 6,080,780
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 6,384,819

1 11/21/22 Mon $13,911,550 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,200,000 1.964 2.4% 2.4% 3rd Payment 6,704,060
2 11/23/22 Wed $18,305,856 $32,226,279 $30,000,000 $15,300,000 1.964 3.1% 5.4% 4th Payment 7,039,263
3 11/26/22 Sat $21,448,726 $45,650,953 $48,000,000 $24,900,000 1.926 3.6% 8.8% 5th Payment 7,391,226

0.86% -4.18% 4 11/28/22 Mon $14,030,532 $54,840,481 $56,000,000 $29,100,000 1.926 2.4% 10.9% 6th Payment 7,760,787
-10.03% -8.71% 5 11/30/22 Wed $16,470,676 $65,628,222 $65,000,000 $33,700,000 1.926 2.8% 13.4% 7th Payment 8,148,826
12.46% 11.67% 6 12/03/22 Sat $24,121,516 $79,947,284 $81,000,000 $42,800,000 1.891 4.0% 16.9% 8th Payment 8,556,268
2.25% 1.21% 7 12/05/22 Mon $14,346,430 $89,172,960 $89,000,000 $47,100,000 1.891 2.4% 18.9% 9th Payment 8,984,081

10.48% 5.00% 8 12/07/22 Wed $18,196,538 $100,874,501 $100,000,000 $52,900,000 1.891 3.1% 21.4% 10th Payment 9,433,285
6.18% 5.97% 9 12/10/22 Sat $25,613,420 $115,049,548 $116,000,000 $62,600,000 1.854 4.3% 24.8% 11th Payment 9,904,949
9.20% 3.06% 10 12/12/22 Mon $15,666,080 $124,347,222 $124,000,000 $66,900,000 1.854 2.6% 26.8% 12th Payment 10,400,197
3.11% 3.25% 11 12/14/22 Wed $18,762,858 $134,785,409 $134,000,000 $72,300,000 1.854 3.2% 29.1% 13th Payment 10,920,207
3.73% 2.38% 12 12/17/22 Sat $26,568,000 $149,888,453 $149,000,000 $80,200,000 1.858 4.4% 32.2% 14th Payment 11,466,217
4.00% 3.12% 13 12/19/22 Mon $16,293,226 $158,972,285 $158,000,000 $85,000,000 1.858 2.7% 34.1% 15th Payment 12,039,528

10.47% 9.62% 14 12/21/22 Wed $20,727,660 $170,528,412 $170,000,000 $91,500,000 1.858 3.5% 36.4% 16th Payment 12,641,504
22.03% 19.00% 15 12/24/22 Sat $32,420,758 $194,389,710 $186,000,000 $97,100,000 1.915 5.4% 39.8% 17th Payment 13,273,580
6.03% -20.00% 16 12/26/22 Mon $17,275,696 $204,462,063 $201,000,000 $105,000,000 1.915 2.9% 41.6% 18th Payment 13,937,259

30.36% 30.00% 17 12/28/22 Wed $27,020,776 $222,045,941 $215,000,000 $112,300,000 1.915 4.5% 44.2% 19th Payment 14,634,122
41.94% 14.39% 18 12/31/22 Sat $46,016,634 $258,830,626 $246,000,000 $125,100,000 1.967 7.6% 48.4% 20th Payment 15,365,828
36.76% 17.50% 19 01/02/23 Mon $23,626,690 $274,608,194 $265,000,000 $134,700,000 1.967 4.0% 50.5% 21st Payment 16,134,119
18.94% 5.00% 20 01/04/23 Wed $32,137,216 $296,072,336 $291,000,000 $147,900,000 1.967 5.4% 53.1% 22nd Payment 16,940,825
12.06% 20.52% 21 01/07/23 Sat $51,567,424 $320,601,436 $325,000,000 $170,300,000 1.908 8.4% 57.1% 23rd Payment 17,787,866
35.87% 15.00% 22 01/09/23 Mon $32,102,758 $341,398,595 $340,000,000 $178,200,000 1.908 5.3% 59.4% 24th Payment 18,677,260

24.80% 24.80% 23 01/11/23 Wed $40,107,246 $367,378,287 $360,000,000 $188,700,000 1.908 6.6% 62.1% 25th Payment 19,611,123
10.00% 10.00% 24 01/14/23 Sat $56,724,166 $404,121,683 $404,000,000 $211,700,000 1.908 9.3% 65.6% 26th Payment 20,591,679
12.00% 12.00% 25 01/16/23 Mon $35,955,089 $427,411,793 $302,000,000 $158,280,922 1.908 6.0% 67.6% 27th Payment 21,621,263
10.99% 10.99% 26 01/18/23 Wed $44,515,032 $456,246,653 $325,000,000 $170,300,000 1.908 7.3% 70.0% 28th Payment 22,702,326
11.35% 11.35% 27 01/21/23 Sat $63,162,359 $497,160,424 $348,000,000 $182,400,000 1.908 10.2% 73.1% 29th Payment 23,837,442
15.20% 15.20% 28 01/23/23 Mon $41,420,262 $523,990,630 $370,000,000 $193,900,000 1.908 6.8% 74.9% 30th Payment 25,029,314
17.00% 17.00% 29 01/25/23 Wed $52,082,587 $557,727,417 $400,000,000 $209,600,000 1.908 8.5% 77.1%
30.00% 30.00% 30 01/28/23 Sat $82,111,067 $610,915,320 $421,000,000 $220,600,000 1.908 13.1% 80.1% Total 404,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 01/30/23 Mon $62,130,394 $651,160,629 $454,000,000 $237,900,000 1.908 10.1% 82.1%
45.00% 45.00% 32 02/01/23 Wed $75,519,752 $700,078,970 $515,000,000 $269,900,000 1.908 12.1% 84.3%
8.88% 8.88% 33 02/04/23 Sat $89,402,530 $757,989,958 $363,000,000 $190,251,572 1.908 14.2% 86.5%

12.65% 12.65% 34 02/06/23 Mon $69,989,889 $803,326,299 $378,000,000 $198,100,000 1.908 11.3% 88.0%
10.12% 10.12% 35 02/08/23 Wed $83,162,350 $857,195,176 $400,000,000 $209,600,000 1.908 13.3% 89.6%
20.00% 20.00% 36 02/11/23 Sat $107,283,036 $926,688,362 $416,000,000 $218,000,000 1.908 16.8% 91.3%
45.00% 45.00% 37 02/13/23 Mon $101,485,338 $992,426,057 $441,000,000 $231,100,000 1.908 15.9% 92.7%
33.29% 33.29% 38 02/15/23 Wed $110,847,097 $1,064,227,883 $500,000,000 $262,100,000 1.908 17.3% 94.0%
20.00% 20.00% 39 02/18/23 Sat $128,739,643 $1,147,619,706 $540,000,000 $283,000,000 1.908 19.8% 95.2%
99.70% 99.70% 40 02/20/23 Mon $202,666,221 $1,278,897,882 $630,000,000 $330,200,000 1.908 29.3% 96.6%
70.00% 70.00% 41 02/22/23 Wed $188,440,065 $1,400,960,986 $730,000,000 $382,600,000 1.908 27.6% 97.5%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,500,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/11/2023


